
0150-12008-0001 
T R A N S M I T T A L 

TO 
The City Council 
 
 

DATE 
 

COUNCIL FILE NO. 
 
 
 

FROM 
The Mayor 
 

COUNCIL DISTRICT 
All 

 

 
Proposed Second Amendment with Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services  

to provide mental health call diversion services under the Call Direction to Ensure  
Suicide Safety Program (CRESS) for the Los Angeles Police Department 

 
This contract amendment is authorized for execution.   

Please see the City Administrative Officer report attached.  
 

 
 
 

_______________________ 
MAYOR 

 
MWS:RC:04220048t 

CAO 649-d 

02/09/22

(Andre Herndon for)



 
RC  Analyst 04220048 City Administrative Officer 

CAO 661 Rev. 04/2019 

Report From 
OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

Analysis of Proposed Contract 
($25,000 or Greater and Longer than Three Months) 

 
To: The Mayor Date:  C.D. No.

All 
CAO File No.: 
0150-12008-0000 

Contracting Department/Bureau:  
Los Angeles Police Department 

Contact: 
James Aceron (213) 486-0378 

Reference: Board of Police Commissioners transmittal to the Mayor’s Office dated November 16, 2021; referred for report on December 8, 2021 
 
Purpose of Contract: To provide mental health call diversion services for identified mental health calls under the Call Direction to Ensure Suicide 
Safety (CRESS) Pilot Program  
 
Type of Contract:  
(  ) New contract      
(X) Amendment, Contract No. C-137882 

Contract Term Dates: 
February 10, 2021 through June 30, 2023 (including proposed 16-month extension) 

Contract/Amendment Amount: $1,404,419
 
Proposed amount $ 1,404,419 + Prior award(s) $ 838,522 =  Total $ 2,242,941 
Source of funds: General Fund 
Name of Contractor: Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service dba Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services 

Address: 4760 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Culver City, CA 90230 
 Yes No N/A Contractor has complied with: Yes No N/A 
1. Council has approved the purpose X   8. Business Inclusion Program  X 
2. Appropriated funds are available X   9. Equal Benefits & First Source Hiring Ordinances X  
3. Charter Section 1022 findings completed X   10. Contractor Responsibility Ordinance X  
4. Proposals have been requested   X 11. Disclosure Ordinances X  
5. Risk Management review completed X 12. Bidder Certification CEC Form 50 X
6. Standard Provisions for City Contracts included X   13. Prohibited Contributors (Bidders) CEC Form 55 X  
7. Workforce that resides in the City:      30% 14. California Iran Contracting Act of 2010 X  

RECOMMENDATIONS 

That the City Council, subject to the approval of the Mayor: 

1) Authorize the Chief of Police, or designee, to execute a Second Amendment to Contract  
No. C-137882 with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service dba Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services to 
continue to provide mental health call diversion services under the Call Direction to Ensure 
Suicide Safety (CRESS) Pilot Program; and, 

2) Authorize the Controller to transfer a total of $468,419 from the Unappropriated Balance 
Fund No. 100/58 ($200,000 from Account No. 580328, Mental Health Services Support, and 
$268,419 from Account No. 580335, Community Initiatives) to the Police Department Fund 
No. 100/70, Account No. 003040, Contractual Services for the CRESS Pilot Program. 

 
SUMMARY 
 
In December 2020, the Mayor and Council authorized the Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD) to 
enter into a one-year contract with Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services to operate the Call Direction to 
Ensure Suicide Safety (CRESS) Pilot Program (C.F. 20-1506).  The contract allowed Didi Hirsch to 
handle identified mental health calls that were diverted from 9-1-1 to ensure that individuals who were 
experiencing mental health or suicidal crisis receive appropriate support in a timely manner, and 

Analyst Citytytytytytytyttyttytytytytttytttytytytyttytyttttytytttttytytyttytttyttttyttytyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAdministrative Offic

01-27-22
I I 

v 



CAO File No.  Page 
2 0150-12008-0000 

 
 

thereby reduce the need for the Los Angeles Police Department to respond to these types of calls.  The 
service was initially provided for eight hours per day, seven days per week.  The original term of the 
Contract was from February 10, 2021 through February 9, 2022. 
 
In October 2021, the Mayor and Council approved the First Amendment to the Contract to expand 
CRESS program services from eight hours per day to 24 hours per day, seven days per week  
(C.F. 20-1506-S1).  The 2021-22 Adopted Budget included additional funding for the First Amendment 
to cover the cost of the increased services.    
 

Contract C-137882 Contract Increase Total Compensation 
Initial Contract $378,522 $378,522 
First Amendment $460,000  

(from 2021-22 Adopted Budget – General City 
Purposes) 

$838,522 

Second Amendment $1,404,419 
($468,419 from 2021-22 Adopted Budget – 
Unappropriated Balance line items; $936,000 
requested in 2022-23 Budget) 

$2,242,941 

 
The proposed Second Amendment extends the contract term by an additional 16 months, from 
February 10, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and increases the contract compensation amount by  
$1.4 million, for a total of $2.2 million.  Due to the service expansion from eight hours a day to 24 hours 
a day, the Department has requested an additional $468,419 to cover the contract costs for the 
remainder of 2021-22. The Unappropriated Balance of the 2021-22 Adopted Budget includes  
$2.2 million for Mental Health Services Support and the associated costs of various pilot programs, 
such as the CRESS program.  As of this date, $200,000 is available from the Mental Health Services 
Support line for the CRESS program.  The Unappropriated Balance also includes a line item for 
Community Initiatives that includes $10 million set aside for exploring various law enforcement 
alternatives (Public Safety Alternatives). This Office recommends that $268,419 from this line be 
transferred to the Police Department to fully fund the CRESS program for the remainder of 2021-22. 
The Department has requested the additional $936,000 in funding for the contract amendment in its 
2022-23 budget proposal.  
 
Council approval is required for this proposed amendment, as the original contract and First 
Amendment were also approved by Council. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
There is no additional General Fund impact. Funding for the proposed contract amendment is available 
from the Unappropriated Balance of the 2021-22 Adopted Budget. Subsequent year funding will be 
subject to consideration during the budget development process.    
 
FINANCIAL POLICIES STATEMENT 
 
The recommendations in this report comply with the City Financial Policies in that the City’s financial 
obligation is limited to funds budgeted for this purpose. 
 
MWS:RC:04220048 
 
Attachments 










































